## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 09-18-26

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING CREATION OF A CITY OF CORDOVA PWS BOROUGH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

**WHEREAS**, On September 5, 2018 the City Council voted to contribute \$25,000 toward a PWS Borough Economic Analysis; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council now wishes to establish a City of Cordova PWS Borough Advisory Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Cordova PWS Borough Advisory Committee is formed for these and possibly additional reasons:

- 1) to assist *Information Insights*, the firm that has been hired to conduct the economic analysis, in its information gathering within Cordova and PWS;
- 2) to allow for and encourage public attendance and input at committee meetings, to educate the public on borough formation procedures and to gather a broad range of public sentiment for later decision making that will best serve the citizens of Cordova;
- 3) to periodically report to City Council as the economic analysis research is conducted and committee meetings are held;
- 4) to advise and prepare a report to City Council upon conclusion of the economic analysis with final recommendations as to next steps and options for the borough formation process;
- 5) to continue meeting, advising and reporting throughout a borough petition application process if that is the direction City Council and other interested parties determine is best; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Cordova PWS Borough Advisory Committee shall consist of seven members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council and shall be staffed by two City employees, the City Clerk and the Assistant City Planner; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Cordova PWS Borough Advisory Committee shall remain in force until such time City Council deems the Committee is no longer needed.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby authorizes creation of the City of Cordova PWS Borough Advisory Committee to advise City Council on the impending PWS Borough economic analysis, next steps toward formation of a Prince William Sound Borough and any and all other tasks concerning a PWS Borough that could prove useful to the City Council of the City of Cordova Alaska.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2018.

Clay R. Koplin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk